## **RESOLUTION NO 2005-1**

WHEREAS, the City of Annetta North, Texas, is a general law city operating pursuant To the laws of the State of Texas, by and through the action of it's duly elected council Members; and

WHEREAS, the City of Annetta North, Texas held an election November 2, 2004 to adopt a <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> cent sales tax for the maintenance for city streets under authority of Chapter 327 Texas Tax Code; and

WHEREAS, the election passed.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANNETTA NORTH, TEXAS, THAT:

The City of Annetta North held an election on November 2, 2005 to adopt 0.25% sales tax under authority of Chapter 327 of the Texas Tax Code. There were a total of 48 votes cast, 38 fore and 10 against the following proposition:

"The Adoption of a local sales and use tax in Annetta North, Texas at the rate of onefourth of one percent to provide revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets."

PASSED AND RESOVED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_,2005

MAYOR

ATTEST:

City Secretary